
2026 State University of New York at Potsdam Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (44)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Fagan (3), Totals (3), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-22), Fagan (6-10), Horne (4-5),
Birmingham (2-5), Kuttruff (1-1), Young (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Rosick, Alexys .409 6-6 22 5 9 1 1 0 2 12 .545 0 1 2 0 .435 0 0 4-4 12 11 1 .958
11 Pleat, Sophia .353 6-6 17 1 6 0 0 0 0 6 .353 1 0 1 1 .389 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
1 Birmingham, Emily .333 6-6 12 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .417 5 0 1 0 .529 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
17 Horne, Sam .316 6-6 19 2 6 0 0 0 4 6 .316 0 1 1 0 .350 0 0 2-2 1 9 0 1.000
25 Cronin, Kaidence .316 6-6 19 3 6 0 0 0 3 6 .316 3 0 2 0 .409 0 0 0-1 52 2 0 1.000
5 St. Clair, Payton .227 6-6 22 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .227 0 0 1 0 .227 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
3 Kuttruff, Chloe .176 6-6 17 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 2 0 2 0 .250 1 2 2-2 10 9 0 1.000

15
Wasserman,
Maddalyn .133 6-6 15 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .133 1 1 6 0 .235 0 0 2-2 2 11 1 .929

24 Fagan, Hannah .400 6-5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 17 7 0 1.000
10 LaBaff, Courtney .000 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
6 Young, Kalissa .000 5-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 2 1 .667
20 Gray, Lily .000 3-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Richards, Cassidy .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Rabin, Grace .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Cooper, Mia .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 6-6 163 26 43 2 1 0 18 47 .288 14 3 24 1 .331 1 2 10-12 119 55 5 .972
Opponents .382 6-6 173 38 66 11 3 1 31 86 .497 17 3 20 0 .443 1 10 7-11 119 41 15 .914

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Birmingham, Emily 3.18 2-1 4 3 2 0-0 0 22.0 26 13 10 11 12 4 2 1 .299 0 1 0 1 2
17 Horne, Sam 9.13 0-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 15.1 37 21 20 4 6 6 1 0 .487 1 1 0 0 7
3 Kuttruff, Chloe 12.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 .300 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 6.00 3-3 10 6 3 0 0 39.2 66 38 34 17 20 11 3 1 .382 1 3 0 1 10
Opponents 3.18 3-3 11 6 2 0 0 39.2 43 26 18 14 24 2 1 0 .264 12 3 0 1 2



2026 State University of New York at Potsdam Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Cronin, Kaidence 54 52 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fagan, Hannah 24 17 7 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 3 0
3 Kuttruff, Chloe 19 10 9 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 St. Clair, Payton 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Horne, Sam 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Pleat, Sophia 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gray, Lily 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rosick, Alexys 24 12 11 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wasserman, Maddalyn 14 2 11 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Birmingham, Emily 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 3 .400 0 0
10 LaBaff, Courtney 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Young, Kalissa 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Thompson, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Richards, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rabin, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Richards, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cooper, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 179 119 55 5 .972 0 14 8 .636 3 0
Opponents 175 119 41 15 .914 6 20 3 .870 0 0


